— N7 — Board of Public Works and Safety

Agenda Item
NOBLESVILLE

EST. 18213

Cover Sheet

MEETING DATE: April 23, 2024
[J Consent Agenda Item

New Item for Discussion

1 Previously Discussed Item

O Miscellaneous

ITEM #: 13

INITIATED BY: Deon Ochoa
Information Attached

O Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting
[J Verbal

[] No Paperwork at Time of Packets



=

| |_,.|
THE CITY OF

NOBLESVILLE
EST. 1823
TO: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY
FROM: DEON OCHOA, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ENGINEERING

SUBJECT:  CHANGE ORDER #3- CARRIGAN ROAD BRIDGE EN-349-04
DATE: APRIL 23, 2024

The Carrigan Road Bridge project was previously awarded by the Board on June 14, 2022. This
project, through Pontem Contractors, was to rehabilitate the Carrigan Road pedestrian bridge.
Change Order #3 is for the repair of the Riverwalk pedestrian walk due to vehicle damaging
joists and brackets. The change order is for an increase of $118,117.70 to the contract value.

Original Contract Price S 1,632,983.49
Net Changes from Previous Change Orders S (57,173.00)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order $ 1,575,810.49
$
$

Net Change of this Change Order 118,117.70
Contract Price with all Change Orders 1,693,928.19

| recommend the Board of Public Works and Safety approve Change Order #3 in the amount
of $118,117.70 to repair the Riverwalk pedestrian walk.

317.773.4614 | 16 South 10th Street | Noblesville, IN 46060 | www.CityofNoblesville.org




A

Change Order |_hNJ—|

NOBLESVILLE

| EST, 1823 |

Project:_Carrigan Bridge Contract Number:_EN-349-04

Change Order No: 3

Description / Justification

Change order is to add Riverwalk repair.

Change to Contract Price:

Original Contract Price

$ 1,632,983.49

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders

$ (57,173.00)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$ 1,575,810.49

Net Change of this Change Order

$ 118,117.70

Contract Price with all Change Orders

$ 1,693,928.19

Change to Contract Time
None

Requested By:
Pontem Contractors

Ben Highsmith - President

Recommended By:
City of Noblesville - Engineering
Andrew Rodewald — Project Manager

4/17/2024
V) / Date Date
All of which is approved by the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Noblesville this day of
2024,

Jack Martin, President

John Ditslear, Member

Laurie Dyer, Member

Robert J. Elmer, Member

Rick L. Taylor, Member

ATTEST:

Evelyn L. Lees, Clerk
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

Page 1 of 1



ki _ - o I Frerari VIvWY 0PI NOST0 T aozo|[ < WG, B

z JEET] FETTIIYGS) e b bt ,k%\w %, By
S — - o o] socs-ipz - %

aGi-59-092 ook Sine "G OASa G Ton NG CITE] :ano1s30 |57 10 s N2 N

1330S 008 ASNENS i) 533_ 13d S

o - VNVIGNI ITIASITEON ava MIINIONI NOISIA E% M

A FOLTEER S SNVTd MV STVMUIAT Fo I gy g \_§ oy w01 m,vo E i

Q3ANNODT || % S N

FIEETE] TS VANOZIEOH NOILYDO1 3.LIS TIV43A0 \ss\ E%, m

g

09 =1 :3le%5 m

NOILLD3S X TYMIIATE HLNOS

001 =1 31835
NOILYDOT XTVMUIATY TIVIIAO

bMp'111g5/0, \ sbumpiq) ubisaq|

1£/1-30d 41998 (204N

16/1°940S WY 8101 $20

109 =1 :3[exs

NOILLD3S ¥TYMUIATY HLAION

WY L10L $20



QUOTE FORM
Noblesville Riverwalk Repair (Change Order on Contract EN-345-02)
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Extension
Price
1 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS $300.00 $300.00
2 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $11,000.00 $11,000.00
3 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00
4 BEAMS, RESET 72 EACH $145.00 $10,440.00
5 TIMBER DECK, COMPOSITE 23 SFT $165.00 $3,795.00
6 TIMBER DECK, COMPOSITE, REINSTALL 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00
7 LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED 1.02 MFBM $8,635.00 $8,807.70
8 BLOCKING - LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED 1 LS $8775.00 $8,775.00
9 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00
TOTAL $118,117.70

Total Quote Price in Words:

One Hundred Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Seventy Cents Dollars

Note: All items of work listed above are to be used for the determination of the base lump sum quotation submittal and shall include all
labor, equipment, and appurtenances necessary for the completion of this project

Company Name: Pontem Contractors, Inc.

Company Address: 4050 Rockville Road Indianapolis, Indiana

Authorized Representative: Ben Highsmith, Vice President 3/5/2024

7 v
4 / / (Signature, Title and Date)



oA

l—iﬁé—‘l

Nﬂﬂl.:i\’lll.tr Funding Verification/Encumbrance Request Form
Date to be submitted to BoW/Park Board: {put N/A if not submitting to BoW/Park Board)

vendor mame: P ONIEM Contractors _ -
ae\o 4050 Rockville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46222
8rief description of purchase: River_vvalk Bndge Damage Repair Work

Fund # 108
Source of Funding: | |
Department # 020
m Current Year Operational Budget . {
. Project # (NA if no project #) N/A
Subseqguent Year Operational Budget® ! . |
' Expense Object # | Amount
Funding not yet finalized (attach explanation)? | | - I
D | #1 | 366.400 $118,117.70
Loan or debt proceeds R i
Non-Appropriated Fund?® [ 43 |

1} This option may only be selected AFTER the adoption of the subsequent year budget. OFA will create o PO orier the start o/ the next year. |f contract
detalis change in between form submission and the start of the year, contact OFA Staff,

2) This option may only be selected in ynusual circumstances. An odditional FYFwill ned to be submitted to OFA once funding source has been
determined. OFA will not create a PO until this follaw-up form hos been submitted.

3) These funds are not approprieted through the annval budget process. They include but are not limited to grant funds and Impoct fee funds.

Are you requesting that a Purchase Order (PO) be created for this expenditure?

Yes Select for all purchases/contracts that will pot be paid immediately
D No  Select ONLY if department plans to initiate payment immediately

The Department certifies that sufficient appropriation autharity exists in the stated Jund and expense series to obligate the
expense for future payment,

Degaﬂﬁ]rnent Director INt<anim

Foattn b Patty Johnson

(signowre) . ' (Printed Nome)  (Dot)
Pleose email completed form to OFAbud. et inoblesville.in.us

FOR OFFICE OF FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING USE ONLY,

| OFA Actlon Taken
§Purchase Order Created PO # (if applicable): ag&
Mﬂeviewed Availability of fénds (Coptract/Purchase of over $50k or paid with debt proceeds only}
omlmntu;Z&M—

[T] No Action Taken (Department should still inchede this form In purchase/controct approval submission)

Comments:

lniﬁalsrﬁl Date: ‘:M’]lrlbf

FVF Rev 01/19/2024



Installed by the CITY OF NOBLESVILLE-2013

PURCHASE ORDER Form 98 (Rev. 1998)
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE
INDIANA RETAIL TAX EXEMPT 16 SOUTH 10TH STREET STE 270 PAGE: 1

CERTIFICATE NO. 0031216070010

NOBLESVILLE IN 46060
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT

256001141 PHONE: 317-776-6328 PURCHASE ORDER NO. 240182

FAX: 317-776-6369 THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON INVOICES, AP

VOUCHER, DELIVERY MEMO, PACKING SLIPS,
SHIPPING LABELS AND ANY CORRESPONDENCGE.

SHIP TO:
VENDOR # 9816
PONTEM CONTRACTORS
TO | 4050 ROCKVILLE ROAD
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46222
ATTN:
DATE DEPARTMENT SHIP TO ARRIVE BY
04/15/2024 PARKS
APPROPRIATION
NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION PROJECT # UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
108020366.400 1.0 RIVERWALK BRIDGE DAMAGE REPAIR WORK 118117.70 118117.70
SHIP VIA TOTAL 118117.70
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS PAYMENT
* SHIP PREPAID * AIP VOUCHER CANNOT BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT UNLESS THE P.O. NUMBER IS
*C.0.D. SHIPMENTS CANNOT BE ACGEPTED MADE A PART OF THE VOUCHER AND EVERY INVOICE AND VOUGHER HAS THE
* PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PROPER SWORN AFFIDAVIT ATTACHED.
SHIPPING LABELS. * I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THERE IS AN UNOBLIGATED BALANCE IN
* THIS ORDER ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 99, ACTS 1945 THIS APPROPRIATION SUFFIGIENT TO PAY FOR THE ABOVE ORDER.

AND ACTS AMENDATORY THEREQF AND SUPPLEMENTAL THERETO.

ORDERED BY W ( ;
. ¥

TITLE CONTROLLER

ORIGINAL - VENDOR'S COPY


ahopkins
Highlight

ahopkins
Highlight


	New Cover 13.pdf
	Change Order No 3 - Pontem Contractors for Carrigan Rd Pedestrian Bridge.pdf
	Memo - Pontem
	CO^N3 Pontem Carr Bridge
	Riverwalk locations
	Quote Form Riverwalk (1)
	PO 240182 Pontem CO3 108_020


